

Survey and Mapping Infrastructure Act 2003

Survey and Mapping Infrastructure (Survey Standards—Requirements for Mining Tenures) Notice (No. 1) 2011

Current as at 11 November 2011

Reprint note

This is the last reprint before repeal. Repealed on 28 February 2023 by 2023 Act No. 2 s 109.

© State of Queensland 2023



This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.



Queensland

Survey and Mapping Infrastructure (Survey Standards—Requirements for Mining Tenures) Notice (No. 1) 2011

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	3
2	Making of survey standards	3
3	Public access to survey standards	3
4	Repeal of survey standards	3

D - ----

Survey and Mapping Infrastructure (Survey Standards—Requirements for Mining Tenures) Notice (No. 1) 2011

[s 1]

Survey and Mapping Infrastructure (Survey Standards—Requirements for Mining Tenures) Notice (No. 1) 2011

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Survey and Mapping Infrastructure (Survey Standards—Requirements for Mining Tenures) Notice (No. 1) 2011.

2 Making of survey standards

The survey standards contained in the document called 'Survey Requirements for Mining Tenures, Version 3.0' have been made by the chief executive under section 6 of the Act.

3 Public access to survey standards

The following are available for inspection, without charge by the chief executive, on the department's website—

- (a) a copy of the survey standards mentioned in section 2;
- (b) the provisions of any document applied, adopted, or incorporated by the survey standards.

Editor's note—

The department's website can be accessed at <www.derm.qld.gov.au>.

4 Repeal of survey standards

The survey standards contained in the document called 'Survey Requirements for Mining Tenures, Version 2.0' are repealed.